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MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
RONALD S. KATZ (Bar No. CA 085713)
E-mail: rkatz@manatt.com

RYAN S. HILBERT (California Bar No. 210549)

E-mail: rhilbert@manatt.com

NOEL S. COHEN (California Bar No. 219645)

E-mail: ncohen@manatt.com
1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1006
Telephone: (650) 812-1300
Facsimile: (650)213-0260

MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.

LEWIS T. LECLAIR (Bar No. CA 077136)
E-mail: lleclair@mckoolsmith.com

JILL ADLER (Bar No. CA 150783)
E-mail: jadler@mckoolsmith.com

300 Crescent Court

Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 978-4984

Facsimile: (214) 978-4044

Attorneys for Plaintiffs.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

BERNARD PAUL PARRISH, HERBERT
ANTHONY ADDERLEY, and WALTER
ROBERTS III, on behalf of themselves and
all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

VSs.

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
PLAYERS ASSOCIATION, a Virginia
corporation, and NATIONAL FOOTBALL
LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED
d/b/a PLAYERS INC, a Virginia
corporation,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION NO. C07 0943 WHA

APPLICATION OF BRETT CHARHON FOR
ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC
VICE

APPLICATION OF BRETT CHARHON FOR
1 ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE
CASE NO. 07-0943 WHA



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2007cv00943/case_id-189286/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv00943/189286/329/
http://dockets.justia.com/

S NN W s W N

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MANATT, PHELPS &
PHILLIPS, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAw

PaLo ALTO

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 11-3, Brett Charhon, an active member in good standing of the
Texas Supreme Court and the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, hereby applies
for admission to practice in the Northern District of California on a pro hac vice basis
representing Plaintiffs Bernard Paul Parrish and Herbert Anthony Adderley, on behalf of
themselves and all others similarly situated, (hereinafter, "Plaintiffs") in the above-entitled action:
In support of this application, I certify on oath that:

1. I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the
highest court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated
above;

2. I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Civil
Local Rule 11-4, to comply with General Order No. 45, Electronic Case
Filing, and to become familiar with the Local Rules and the Alternative
Dispute Resolution programs of this Court; and

3. The following attorneys who are members of the Bar of this Court in good
standing and maintain an office within the state of California are also

designated as counsel in the above-entitled action.

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
RONALD S. KATZ (Bar No. CA 085713)
E-mail: rkatz@manatt.com

RYAN S. HILBERT (California Bar No. 210549)
E-mail: rhilbert@manatt.com

NOEL S. COHEN (California Bar No. 219645)
E-mail: ncohen@manatt.com

1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1006

Telephone: (650) 812-1300

Facsimile: (650)213-0260

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

.
Dated: July\\, 2008 4

Brett CHarhbn
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