1	MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP		
2	RONALD S. KATZ (Bar No. CA 085713) E-mail: rkatz@manatt.com RYAN S. HILBERT (California Bar No. 210549) E-mail: rhilbert@manatt.com NOEL S. COHEN (California Bar No. 219645)		
3			
4	E-mail: ncohen@manatt.com 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2		
5	Palo Alto, CA 94304-1006 Telephone: (650) 812-1300		
6	Facsimile: (650) 213-0260 MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.		
7	LEWIS T. LECLAIR (Bar No. CA 077136)		
8	E-mail: lleclair@mckoolsmith.com JILL ADLER (Bar No. CA 150783)		
9	E-mail: jadler@mckoolsmith.com 300 Crescent Court		
10	Dallas, TX 75201 Telephone: (214) 978-4984		
11	Facsimile: (214) 978-4044		
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs.		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT		
15	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
16			
17	BERNARD PAUL PARRISH, HERBERT	CIVIL ACTION NO. C07 0943 WHA	
18	ANTHONY ADDERLEY, and WALTER ROBERTS III, on behalf of themselves and	CIVIL METION NO. COV 03 13 WILL	
19	all others similarly situated,	APPLICATION OF BRETT CHARHON FOR	
20	71.1.100	ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC	
21	Plaintiffs,	VICE	
	VS.		
22	NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE		
23	PLAYERS ASSOCIATION, a Virginia corporation, and NATIONAL FOOTBALL		
24	LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED d/b/a PLAYERS INC, a Virginia		
25	corporation,		
26	Defendants		
27	Defendants.		

MANATT, PHELPS &
PHILLIPS, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTO

1	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 11-3, Brett Charhon, an active member in good standing of the	
2	Texas Supreme Court and the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, hereby applies	
3	for admission to practice in the Northern District of California on a pro hac vice basis	
4	representing Plaintiffs Bernard Paul Parrish and Herbert Anthony Adderley, on behalf of	
5	themselves and all others similarly situated, (hereinafter, "Plaintiffs") in the above-entitled action:	
6	In support of this application, I certify on oath that:	
7	1. I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the	
8	highest court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated	
9	above;	
10	2. I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Civil	
11	Local Rule 11-4, to comply with General Order No. 45, Electronic Case	
12	Filing, and to become familiar with the Local Rules and the Alternative	
13	Dispute Resolution programs of this Court; and	
14	3. The following attorneys who are members of the Bar of this Court in good	
15	standing and maintain an office within the state of California are also	
16	designated as counsel in the above-entitled action.	
17	MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP	
18	RONALD S. KATZ (Bar No. CA 085713) E-mail: rkatz@manatt.com	
19	RYAN S. HILBERT (California Bar No. 210549) E-mail: rhilbert@manatt.com	
20	NOEL S. COHEN (California Bar No. 219645) E-mail: ncohen@manatt.com	
21	1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1006	
22	Telephone: (650) 812-1300 Facsimile: (650) 213-0260	
23	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
24		
25	Dated: July 21, 2008	
26	Brett Charhon	
27		
20		